TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367342

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Franzia Winery, LLC		07/11/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Wine Group LLC	
Street Address:	4596 S. Tracy Blvd.	
City:	Tracy	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95377	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0542120	PETRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2098366355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9255831557

Dijana.Kristo@thewinegroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dijana Kristo

Address Line 1: 4596 S. Tracy Blvd.

Address Line 4: Tracy, CALIFORNIA 95366

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PETRI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Hall
SIGNATURE:	/lh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change - Franzia Winery, LLC to The Wine Group LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0435

STATE OF DELAWARE STATE OF DELEMENT SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/11/2002 020445645 - 2756698

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

FRANZIA WINERY, LLC

The name of the limited liability company is Franzia Winery, LLC. FIRST.

SECOND. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

> Article First of the Certificate of Formation of this limited liability company shall be amended to read as follows:

> > "FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is The Wine Group LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 11 day of July, 2002.

> The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation Its: Managing Member

By: /s/ James Page James Page, Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 12/29/2015